HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2017 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Transportation, Highways and Public Works to Original House Bill No. 29 by Representative Howard

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 2, change "designate" to "redesignate"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 3, after "Martin" and before "Highway" insert "Memorial"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- On page 1, line 3, after the semi-colon ";" and before "and" insert "to provide relative to a
 potential route designation conflict;"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4

9 On page 1, line 5, after "Section 1." and before "portion" delete "The" and insert 10 "Notwithstanding any provision of law to the contrary, the"

- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 12 On page 1, line 6, after "Vernon Parish" delete the remainder of the line and insert a comma
- "," and "which is otherwise known as the Purple Heart Highway, shall be known and
 redesignated as the"
- 15 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- 16 On page 1, line 7, after "Martin" and before "Highway" insert "Memorial"
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- 18 On page 1, between lines 7 and 8, insert the following:
- "Section 2. To the extent that this designation is in conflict with Act No. 75
 of the 2003 Regular Session, which included this portion of United States Highway
 171 in the route designated the "Purple Heart Highway", this designation shall
 control and supersede that set forth in Act No. 75 of the 2003 Regular Session."
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 24 On page 1, at the beginning of line 8, change "Section 2." to "Section 3."
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 26 On page 1, at the end of line 9, change "designation" to "redesignation"